

Sublette County Hospital District

Mission: To excel at providing comprehensive health services in Sublette County through efficient, high quality, patient centered care.

> Excellence | Compassion | Partnership Trustworthiness | Stewardship | Communication

Sublette County Hospital District Special Board Meeting Agenda March 15, 2022 - 2 pm **Sublette County Public Health conference room** Pinedale, WY

Meeting Call to Order 2:00 p.m.

Board Members in Attendance

Tonia Hoffman - Board Chair Wendy Boman - Trustee Dave Bell – Trustee (on Zoom)

Workshop Session: Strategic Planning – SWOT (Strengths, Weakness, Opportunities, Threat
Strengths: Staff, Mandate from the voters,
Weaknesses: Community Perception, Customer Service, Staff turnover
Opportunities: Less reliance on the mil levy, Building a CAH, Recruitment, Improving patient care
Threats: Competition, Combating misinformation, Financial dependence on tax revenue
Adjournment - 3:02pm
Minutes taken by Kari DeWitt
Tonia Hoffman, Board Chair Date

Dave Doorn, Administrator Date